Nichols 6-2-1 -vs- Southern N.H. 5-1-1
12/3/2007 at Manchester, N.H.

Date: 12/3/2007 Goals By Period Total

Seart: 730 pm 0

Attendance: 125 3

Location: Manchester, N.H. Southern

Officials: Referee: Tom Birmingham; Referee: Jim Paiva; Linesman: N

Charles Sisson 4

8
NC: Eric Cremer (1); Matt Roberts (1); Ryan Gervais (1)
SNH: TEAM (8)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By NC SNH
1st 02:50 SNH TEAM TEAM 6} 1
1st 06:18 SNH TEAM TEAM, TEAM 0 2
2nd 02:32 SNH TEAM TEAM, TEAM 6} 3
2nd 06:18 SNH TEAM TEAM 0 4
2nd 12:39 SNH TEAM TEAM, TEAM 6} 5
2nd 19:32 SNH TEAM TEAM, TEAM 0 6
3rd 01:02 NC Eric Cremer John Haley, Will Munson 1 6
3rd 04:06 SNH TEAM TEAM, TEAM 1 7
3rd 08:48 NC Matt Roberts Jeff Bieber, Cole Ruwe 2 7
3rd 10:04 NC Ryan Gervais Zeke Costello, Anthony Monte 3 7
3rd 13:25 SNH TEAM TEAM, TEAM 3 8

Nichols Power Plays Southern N.H. Power Plays

No data to report. No data to report.

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SNH TEAM 02:00 INTERFERENCE 09:29 PP
1st SNH TEAM 02:00 SLASHING 10:04 PP
1st NC Matt Roberts 02:00 ROUGHING 12:09 PP
1st SNH TEAM 02:00 HOOKING 13:25 PP
1st NC  Anthony Monte 02:00 TRIPPING 15:27 PP
1st SNH TEAM 02:00 TRIPPING 16:19 PP
1st SNH TEAM 02:00 ROUGHING 18:53 PP
1st SNH TEAM 02:00 HOOKING 19:05 PP
2nd NC John Haley 02:00 HOOKING 03:59 PP
2nd SNH TEAM 02:00 HIGH STICKING 04:21
2nd NC Ryan Gervais 02:00 CTH ROUGHING 05:19 PP
2nd NC Glenn Cacaro 02:00 ROUGHING 09:03
2nd NC John Haley 02:00 ROUGHING 09:03
2nd SNH TEAM 02:00 ROUGHING 09:03
2nd SNH TEAM 02:00 ROUGHING 09:03
2nd NC  Patrick Biron 05:00 FIGHTING 09:17
2nd SNH TEAM 10:00 DISQUALIFICATION 09:17
2nd SNH TEAM 02:00 ELBOWING 14:54 PP
2nd SNH TEAM 02:00 TRIPPING 16:22 PP
2nd SNH TEAM 02:00 TRIPPING 19:06 PP
2nd SNH TEAM 02:00 INTERFERENCE 19:06 PP
3rd NC  Will Munson 02:00 SLASHING 01:06
3rd SNH TEAM 02:00 SLASHING 01:06
3rd NC  Will Munson 02:00 BOARDING 05:30 PP
3rd SNH TEAM 02:00 TRIPPING 07:54 PP
3rd SNH TEAM 02:00 INTERFERENCE 08:32 PP




3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
2nd
2nd
2nd

SNH
NC
SNH
NC
NC
NC
SNH

TEAM
Jean-Marc Biron
TEAM

Eric Cremer
Patrick Biron
Jean-Marc Biron
TEAM

10:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
10:00
02:00
05:00

10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT
CROSS-CHECKING
INTERFERENCE

HOOKING
DISQUALIFICATION
BOARDING

FIGHTING

08:48
09:37
16:10
18:41
09:17
09:17
09:17

PP
PP
PP

PP



Individual

Nichols 3
Pos #  Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK

1 Keith Fink 0 0 0] 0 - - 0
2 Glenn Cacaro 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
3 Eric Cremer 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
4 Rich Walters (0] (0] (0} 0 = = 0
7 Colby Jones 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Cole Ruwe 0 1 0 0 - - 0
9 Zeke Costello 0 1 0] 0 - - 0
10 Matt Roberts 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
11  Billy Strain 0 0 0] 0 - - 0
12  John Haley (0] 1 (0} 0 - 2-4 0
14  Patrick Biron 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 0
16  Jeff Bieber 0 1 0 0 - - 0
18  Will Munson 0 1 0 0 - 2-4 0
19 Anthony Monte (0] 1 (0} 0 - 1-2 0
21 Billy Sabia 0 0 0] 0 - - 0
24  Jean-Marc Biron 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
25  Connor Nunnally 0] 0] 0 0 - - 0
26 Mark Baker (0] (0] (0} 0 = = 0
27 Ryan Gervais 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
30 Cory McGlone 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Donny Wynia 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Total 3 6 39 0 0-0 13-37 0

Southern N.H. 8
Pos #  Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
Total 8 14 27 0 0-0 20-59 0

Nichols Goalkeeping

Nichols Goalkeeping Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total # Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
1 Keith Fink L 40:00 6 0 15 TM TEAM W 60:00 3 0 36
30 Cory McGlone 6:55 1 o0 2 Totals 3 0 36
35 Donny Wynia 13:05 1 0 2

Totals 8 O 19

No data to report.

Nichols Faceoffs Southern N.H. Faceoffs

No data to report.



