# Nichols 6-2-1 -vs- Southern N.H. 5-1-1 12/3/2007 at Manchester, N.H.

Date: 12/3/2007 Start: 7:30 pm Time: 2:15 Attendance: 125

Location: Manchester, N.H.

Officials: Referee: Tom Birmingham; Referee: Jim Paiva; Linesman:

Charles Sisson

Goals By Period	Total
Nichols	0
0	3
	Southern N.H.
2	4
2	8

NC: Eric Cremer (1); Matt Roberts (1); Ryan Gervais (1)

SNH: TEAM (8)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	NC	<u>SNH</u>
1st	02:50	SNH	TEAM	TEAM	0	1
1st	06:18	SNH	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	0	2
2nd	02:32	SNH	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	0	3
2nd	06:18	SNH	TEAM	TEAM	0	4
2nd	12:39	SNH	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	0	5
2nd	19:32	SNH	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	0	6
3rd	01:02	NC	Eric Cremer	John Haley, Will Munson	1	6
3rd	04:06	SNH	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	1	7
3rd	08:48	NC	Matt Roberts	Jeff Bieber, Cole Ruwe	2	7
3rd	10:04	NC	Ryan Gervais	Zeke Costello, Anthony Monte	3	7
3rd	13:25	SNH	TEAM	TEAM, TEAM	3	8

**Nichols Power Plays** 

Southern N.H. Power Plays

No data to report.

No data to report.

# **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	SNH	TEAM	02:00	INTERFERENCE		09:29	PP
1st	SNH	TEAM	02:00	SLASHING		10:04	PP
1st	NC	Matt Roberts	02:00	ROUGHING		12:09	PP
1st	SNH	TEAM	02:00	HOOKING		13:25	PP
1st	NC	Anthony Monte	02:00	TRIPPING		15:27	PP
1st	SNH	TEAM	02:00	TRIPPING		16:19	PP
1st	SNH	TEAM	02:00	ROUGHING		18:53	PP
1st	SNH	TEAM	02:00	HOOKING		19:05	PP
2nd	NC	John Haley	02:00	HOOKING		03:59	PP
2nd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	HIGH STICKING		04:21	
2nd	NC	Ryan Gervais	02:00	CTH ROUGHING		05:19	PP
2nd	NC	Glenn Cacaro	02:00	ROUGHING		09:03	
2nd	NC	John Haley	02:00	ROUGHING		09:03	
2nd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	ROUGHING		09:03	
2nd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	ROUGHING		09:03	
2nd	NC	Patrick Biron	05:00	FIGHTING		09:17	
2nd	SNH	TEAM	10:00	DISQUALIFICATION		09:17	
2nd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	ELBOWING		14:54	PP
2nd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	TRIPPING		16:22	PP
2nd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	TRIPPING		19:06	PP
2nd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	INTERFERENCE		19:06	PP
3rd	NC	Will Munson	02:00	SLASHING		01:06	
3rd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	SLASHING		01:06	
3rd	NC	Will Munson	02:00	BOARDING		05:30	PP
3rd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	TRIPPING		07:54	PP
3rd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	INTERFERENCE		08:32	PP

3rd	SNH	TEAM	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	08:48	
3rd	NC	Jean-Marc Biron	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING	09:37	PP
3rd	SNH	TEAM	02:00	INTERFERENCE	16:10	PP
3rd	NC	Eric Cremer	02:00	HOOKING	18:41	PP
2nd	NC	Patrick Biron	10:00	DISQUALIFICATION	09:17	
2nd	NC	Jean-Marc Biron	02:00	BOARDING	09:17	PP
2nd	SNH	TEAM	05:00	FIGHTING	09:17	

#### Individual

### Nichols 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Keith Fink	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Glenn Cacaro	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	3	Eric Cremer	1	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Rich Walters	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Colby Jones	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Cole Ruwe	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Zeke Costello	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Matt Roberts	1	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Billy Strain	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	John Haley	0	1	0	0	-	2-4	0
	14	Patrick Biron	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
	16	Jeff Bieber	0	1	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Will Munson	0	1	0	0	-	2-4	0
	19	Anthony Monte	0	1	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Billy Sabia	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Jean-Marc Biron	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	25	Connor Nunnally	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Mark Baker	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Ryan Gervais	1	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Cory McGlone	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Donny Wynia	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	3	6	39	0	0-0	13-37	0

### Southern N.H. 8

Nichols Goalkeeping

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK	
		Total	8	14	27	0	0-0	20-59	0	

### Nichols Goalkeeping

# Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

#	Player	Dec	Mins	GA	EN	Total
1	Keith Fink	L	40:00	6	0	15
30	Cory McGlone		6:55	1	0	2
35	Donny Wynia		13:05	1	0	2
	Totals			8	0	19

#_	Player	Dec	Mins	GA	EN	_Total_
TM	TEAM	W	60:00	3	0	36
	Totals			3	0	36

Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

Nichols Faceoffs

Southern N.H. Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.